

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 1 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 24 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in L P A No. 69 7 / 2 0 0
6 of The
HIGH COURT OF PA T N A)

SUNI L KUMA R PA R I M A L & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF BIH A R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. SE M A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Gunjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ra m Ekb al Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardha n Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, it is seen that by a letter dated 05. 1 0 . 2 0 0 2 addressed to the Secretary, Bihar School Examination Committee, Patna, the State Government has requested that the examination of neglected students of CP Ed. and D P Ed. of Tirhut Physical Training College, Muzaffarpur belonging to the Sessions 19 9 4 - 95 to 19 9 5 - 96 be conducted with Government Health & Physical Training College, Bihar, Rajendra Nagar, P atn a.

:2 :

Mr. M. P. Jha, learned counsel appearing for the Board shall receive a definite instruction as to what action has been taken pursuant to the aforesaid letter. He shall also receive a definite instruction as to any impediment in holding the examination in respect of the petitioners, namely, Sunil Kum a r P a ri m a l and Shiv Shank a r Roy.

List after three weeks.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COURT MAS T E R

(ANAND SING H)
COURT MAS T E R